HD2101.1 and HD2101.2 are portable instruments with LCD display. They
measure relative humidity and temperature with combined probes.
Temperature only is measured by Pt100 or Pt1000 immersion, penetration air
or contact probes.
When the humidity/temperature combined probe is connected, the instrument
calculates and displays the absolute humidity, the dew point, the partial vapour
pressure, the wet bulb temperature, the mixing ratio, the enthalpy and the
comfort indices.

Date and time In real time
Accuracy 1min/month max drift
ORDERING CODES
HD2101.1: The kit is composed of the instrument HD2101.1, 4 1.5V alkaline
batteries, operating manual, case and DeltaLog9 software downloadable
from Delta OHM website. Probes and cable must be ordered separately.
HD2101.2: The kit is composed of the HD2101.2 datalogger, 4 1.5V alkaline
batteries, operating manual, case, USB cable CP23 and DeltaLog9 software
downloadable from Delta OHM website. The probes and cable must be
ordered separately.
HD2110CSNM: 8-pole connection cable Mini-Din - Sub D 9-pole female for
RS232C.
C.206: Cable for instruments series HD21..1 to connect directly to the USB
Input of a PC.
SWD10: Stabilized 230Vac/12Vdc-1000 mA mains adapter.
HD40.1: Portable, serial input, 24 column thermal printer, 58mm paper width.
It uses the cable HD2110 CSNM (optional).
For all suitable probes, see from pag.9 onwards
Accessories
HD75: Saturated solution at 75.4%RH@20 °C for calibration of relative humidity
probes, fixing adapter M24x1.5, M12x1.
HD33: Saturated solution at 33.0%RH@20 °C for calibration of relative humidity
probes, fixing adapter  M24x1.5, M12x1.
HD11: Saturated solution at 11.0%RH@20 °C for calibration of relative humidity
probes, fixing adapter M24x1.5, M12x1.
Protection for humidity probes Ø 26, thread M24x1,5
P1: Technopolymer and 34μm stainless steel grid protection. Operating
temperature: -40…80 °C.
P2: Technopolymer and 20μm sintered PE protection Operating temperature:
-40…80 °C.
P3: 20μm sintered bronze protection  Operating temperature: -40…150 °C.
P4: 20μm sintered PE protection. Operating temperature: -40…80 °C.
Protection for humidity probes Ø 14, thread M12x1
P6: 10μm sintered stainless steel protection. Operating temperature: -40…180 °C.
P7: 20μm PTFE protection. Operating temperature: -40…150 °C.
P8: PBT and 10μm stainless steel grid protection. Operating temperature:
-40…120 °C.
8
COMBINED DEW POINT AND TEMPERATURE PROBES WITH SICRAM MDODULE
CODE SENSORS
RANGE
RH - TEMP
DIMENSIONS
HP472ACR
RH
Pt100
0...100% RH
-20 °C...+80 °C
HP473ACR
HP474ACR
0...100% RH
-40 °C...+150 °C
HP475ACR
HP475AC1R 0...100% RH
-40 °C...+180 °C
HP477DCR 0...100% RH
-40 °C...+100 °C
HP478ACR 0...100% RH
-40 °C...+150 °C
HP480 / HP481 Pt100
0…100%RH
-40…+60 °C
For the technical specifications of these probes please
see page 12-13
PROBES PROTECTION
P1 P2 P3 P4 P6 P7 P8
Operating
Temperature -40…80 °C -40…80 °C -40…150 °C. -40…80 °C -40…180 °C -40…150 °C -40…120 °C